
*2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September27,l9Bo

Lancaster
Market

Maaday, September 22
Report suppliedby USDA

Cattle CalvesHogs Sheep
Today

982 110 1040 192
Last Monday

1090 97 1057 68
Last Year

1031 128 1433 126
Monday’sAuction

1076 112 1049 190
Last Monday’sAuction

937 100 1041 70
CATTLE: Compared to

last Wednesday slaughter
steers 1.00-1.50 lower,

instances2.00 lower; heifers
.50-1.50 lower; cows uneven.
Utility and Commercial
steady instsnces 1.00higher,
Canner and Cutter .50-1.00
lower; Bullocks mosuy
steady, few 950-1050 lb. 1.00-
2.00 lower; bulls mostly
steady, instances 1.00-1.50
lower on yield grade 2 950-
1060 lb. Supply included 58%
slaughter steers, 17% bulls,
14% cows and 11% slaughter
heifers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1100-1425 lb. 71.50-74.25, few
74.25-79.25, six head 76.10-
76.50; Choice 2 1150-1350 lb.
73.00-75.50; Choice 24 1000-
1425 lb. 68.75-72.75; high
Good and low choice 2-3
06.5069.50; Good 2-3 63.00-
67.00; few Good and Choice
1100-1350 lb. Holsteins 61.00-
65.85; Standard 1-2 900-1150
lb. 53.0058.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 850-1050 lb. 62.50-
68.25, couple yield grade 2
68.7069.75; few Choice 750-
850 lb. 61.0063.00; Good 2-3
825-1050 lb. 60.0062.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 50.00-53.50,
few 53.50-55.00; Commercial
3-1 46.75-48.50; Cutter 1-2
46.75-49.00, few 49.00-50.50;
Canner and low Cutter 43.00-
46.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1350 lb. 60.5067.00, few 67.00-
68.75; Good 1000-1250 lb.
54.75-59.75, few 925-1000 lb.
52.00-54.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1350-1900 lb. 59.7566.00. few

66.0009.25; yield grade 2
1000-1350 lb. 54.00-59.25, few
950-1000 lb. 52.75-54.50.

VEAL CALVES: Prime
vealers absent, other grades
mostly steady.Demand good
for calves returned to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 160-280
lb. 105.00-114.00, few 114.00-
118.00; high Good and low
Choice 140-250 lb. 85.00-96.00
few 98.00-105.00, 90-115 lb.
65.00- few 75.00-80.00,
55-85 lb. 45.0060.00, few
60.00-

RETURNED TO FARM:
Few 90-115 lb. Holstein
heifers 150.00-180.00; bulk 90-
115 lb. Holstein bulls 98.00-
106.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES:
Good and Choice 350-450 lb.
53.0061.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient
volume for a market test;
one lot Utility slaughter
ewes 20.00-23.00.

Vintage
Livestock

Tuesday, September23
Report suppliedby USDA

Cattle Calves Sheep
Today

985 933 77
Last Tuesday

LastYear
807 879 43

951 697
CATTLE: Compared to

last Tuesday slaughter
steers 2.00-3.00 lower;
slaughter heifers 1.00-2.00
lower; cows 1.50-3.00 lower;
bullocks 1.00 lower; bulls
weak to 1.00 lower. Supply
included 62% slaughter
steers, 18% cows, 7% bulls
and3% slaughter heifers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1200-1375 lb. 70.50-72.25, few
head 73.50-75.00, Choice 2
1125-1375 lb. 72.50-74.00, 10
head 74.00-75.85; Choice 2-4
1000-1450 lb. 68.50-72.00, few
67.50-68.50; high Good and
low Choice 2-3 66.00-68.25;
Good 2-3 62.0066.75; Good
and Choice 1100-1550 lb.
Holsteins 60.0062.50, few
62.5064.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1050 lb. 65.00-

66.00, couple yield grade 2
67.00-70.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 47.00-49.50,
few 49.75-51.75; Cutter 1-2
45.25-49.25, few 49.5060.50;
Canner and low Cutter 40.00-
45.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-
1300 lb. 59.0062.25; few Good
1000-1200lb. 54.00-58.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1300-1700 lb. 58.0062.75, five
head 65.60-69.25; yield grade
21000-1350lb. 55.0068.00.

VEAL CALVES: Choice
vealers not fully tested, few
sales steady; highGood and
low Choice 120-250 lb. steady,
70-115 lb. 8.00-12.00 higher;
few Standard 60-100 lb. 20.00
higher. Supply included 522
in graded sales of which 51%
sold toreturnto farm.

VEALERS: Few Choice
150-280 lb. 90.00-96.00, couple
99.00- high Good and
low Choice 125-250 lb. 76.00-
95.00, 90-115 lb. 73.00-83.00,
70-90 lb. 68.50-73.50; around
SO head Standard 60-100 lb.
50.00-

SLAUGHTER CALVES:
Few Good and Choice 260-370
lb. 53.00-61.00, couple Choice
61.00-

RETURNED TO FARM;
65 head 80-125 lb. Holstein
heifers 171.00-202.00,30 head
small frame 85-110 lb. 153.00-
158.00; 140 head 100-115 lb.
Holstein bulls 99.00-140.00,25
head 120-125lb. 91.00-93.00,20
head small frame 110-125 lb.
75.00-

SHEEP: Spring lambs
6.00-8.00 lower; slaughter
ewes mostly steady.

SPRING LAMBS; Few
choice 75-95 lb. 56.0061.00,25
head mixed Good and Choice
55-65 lb. 46.50-48.50; few
Good 45-70 lb. 45.00-54.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility and Good 20.00-33.00.

Lancaster
Auction

Wednesday, September24
Report supplied byUSDA

Cattle Calves Hogs Sbeep
Today

506 49 757 7
Last Wednesday

743
Last Year

39 1044 4

850 26 1265 6
Wednesday’sAuction

402 43 790 7
Last Wednesday’s Auction

359 38 1018 3

FEEDER PIG PRODUCERS. .Here's your chance to win a

*5OO SAVINGS BOND
forconsigning the 300,000th pcatthe

Lancaster Stockyards TuesdayFeeder Pig Sale
PARTICIPATING COMMISSION FIRMS Walter M. Dunlap
t Sons. J.M Hoober, Inc, Louis Lyons & Sons, McCoy

Cattle Co
★ NO BURY BUNKS NECESSARY

★ JUST SMP YOUR FEEDER PIGS TO THE LANCASTER STOCKYARDS

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE- SEPT. 30

PRIVATE TREATY DAILY
LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.

(717)394-2611

Livestock market an auction news
CATTLE; Compared to

Monday slaughter steers
1.00- lower; slaughter
heifers not tested; cows 3.00-5.00
5.00 lower; bulls and
bullocks weak to 1.00 lower.
Supply included 71%
slaughtersteers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Few Choice 2 1050-1250 lb.
71.00- choice 2-4 975-
1200 lb. 67.50-70.25, couple
lots 970-1050 lb. 66.10-66.85;
high Good and low Choice 2-3
800-1250 lb. 65.75-68.50; few
Good 2-3 63.0065.00; Good
and Choice 1100-1300 lb.
Holsteins 59.0063.10.

per cent cows, 12 per cent
bulls with the balance
slaughter heifers and feeder
steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1100-1250 lb. 69.75-71.25, few
head 71.50-72.50; Choice 2
1100-1325 lb. 71.75-74.00;
Choice 2-4 950-1325 lb. 68.50-
71.25, few 71.50-7k.85, few
Choice 3-4 67.7568.50; high
Good and low Choice 2-3
66.0068.25; Good 23 61.00-
66.00; Good and Choice 1200-
1400 lb. Holsteins 57.5062.00,
couple lots mostly Choice
63.00; Standard 1-2 52.00-
58.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
One lot Choice 2-3 955 lb.
66.85; fewGood 23 875-975 lb.
55.75-59.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 45.50-48.75,
few 48.75-49.75; Cutter 1-2
43.00- Canner and low
Cutter 38.00-41.00.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice
1050-1300 lb. 64.00-66.00;
couple Good 1000-1200 lb.
57.00-

BULLS; Yield grade 1
1300-1800 lb. 58.7561.10; few
yield grade 2 1100-1400 lb.
55.5068.00.

FEEDER STEERS:
Around 35 head Medium
Frame #1 880-1000 lb. with
Good to low Choice slaughter
finish 65.0067.25.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
mostly steady.

VEALERS: High Good
and low Choice 140-250 lb.
85.00-95.00, 90-115 lb. 70.00-
80.00. few 6565 lb. 55.00-
70.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Few 90-115 lb. Holstein bulls
85.00-95.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 16 47.50-50.00,
few 50.50-52.85, three head
55.75-57.25; Cutter 1-2 44.50-
49.00, few 49.25-50.50, Canner
and low Cutter 40.00-44.25.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1300 lb. 61.7563.00, several
67.0068.25; Good 1000-1300 .

lb. 56.0061.75.
BULLS: Yield grade 1

1300-1800 lb. 57.7563.00,
couple 63.0065.00; yield
grade 2 1000-1350 lb. 54.50-

,58.50.
VEAL CALVES: 607.

Vealers weak to 5.00 lower.
Demand fair for calves to
return to farm.

VEALERS: Few Prime

SHEEP; Spring lambs
1.00-2.00 lower; slaughter
ewes weak to 5.00 lower.

SPRING LAMBS; Choice '

80-100 lb. 61.00-65.00, about a
dozen head 100 lb.- 68.00;
Good45-90 lb. 50.00-60.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility and Good 15.00-25.00,
few 25.00-29.00.

New Holland
Livestock

Thursday, Sept 25
Report suppliedby USDA
CATTLE: 1302. Compared

to last Thursday slaughter
steers 2.00-3.00 lower, in-
stances 4.00 lower on high
Choice andPrune; slaughter
heifers not fully tested; cows
weak to 1.00 lower, instances
2.00 lower; bullocks weak to
1.00 lower; bulls 1.00-2.00
lower. Supply included 55
per cent slaughter steers, 24

CATTLE CO. |
RDI, Marietta,PA 5

17547 |OfficePhone:
(717) lEVBII4

| Specializing In *

V Stockers 4 Feeders I
{ JOHNBOWMAN 9
I Ph: (717) 653-5728 II RQNRANGK |
| Ph: (717) 656-9849 |

210-320 lb. 115.00-120.00;
Choice 150-280 lb. 95.00-
107.00, few 88.00-95.00; high
Good and low choice 150-270
lb. 78.00-95.00, 80-115 lb
60.00- few 105-115 lb
72.00- 6040 lb. 55.00
65.00.

RETURNED TO FARM.
Bulk 80-115 lb. Holstein
heifers 110.00-150.00, few
160.00-200.00; Bulk 85-115 lb
Holstein bulls 75.00-95.00,
few 95.00-105.00.

SHEEP: 55. Spring lambs
5.00-10.00 lower; slaughter
ewes steadyto weak

SPRING LAMBS: Few
Choice 65-90 lb. 56.0fr61.00;
Good40-60 lb. 47.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER EW:
Utility and Good 20.00-31.00

GOATS: 35. All goats sold
by the head mainly 26.00-
39.00,10 head 40.00-51.00

Lancaster
Weekly

Friday Sept. 26
CattleCalves

ThisWeek 4600 1700
Last Week 4666 1664
Last Year 5788 1492

CATTLE: Slaughter
(Turn to Page Al2)

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mileEast of
Fredericksburg
alongRoute 22
PHONE:

JONESTOWN
865-2881

Sale every Tuesday at
1:30 P.M. starting with

feeder cattle andpigs.
Also Hay Sale every

Tuesday at 12:30.

NEW HOUAND The Action Auction

Al lATIAyC malce the difference in
flllul Iv/NO marketing livestock!

NEW HOUAND ZSSST"”"
MONDAY S AUCTION;

8 00AM - Fat Hogs
1000 A M - Horse Sale
11 00 A M - Hay, Straw & Ear Corn

1 30 P M - Fat Steers, Bulls, Cows & Veal
WEDNESDAY'S AUCTION:

1200 Noon - Dairy Sale
1 30 P M - Feeder Pig Sale

THURSDAY’S AUCTION:
11 OOAM -BeefSale
Order of Sale, Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal

3 30PM -CalfSale

NEW HOUAND SALES STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA

AbramW. Drtfenbach, Manager Phone: 717-354-4341


